
Hesston College (1-0-0, 0-0) -vs- Bethany (KS) (0-1-0, 0-0)
9/2/2025 at Lindsborg, Kan ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:46 (YELLOW), #12 James Hori (HESSTON)   45:00 (YELLOW), #11 Isaias Noe Rodriguez (HESSTON)   57:58
(YELLOW), #TM Team (HESSTON)   58:22 (RED), #11 Isaias Noe Rodriguez (HESSTON)   62:47 (YELLOW), #TM Team (HESSTON)   69:45
(YELLOW), #23 Steven McQueen (BETHANY)   

Date: 9/2/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Ricky Alexander   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston College 0 2 2
Bethany (KS) 0 0 0

Hesston College 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Ethan Connelly 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 5 Nedas Vaivada 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Abel Aguado 0 0 0 0 74
MID 8 Kenji Taira 1 0 0 0 61
MID 12 James Hori 1 1 0 0 42
MID 15 Saul Pineda 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 Ignacio Salazar 0 0 0 0 49
MID 25 Yura Yamazaki 2 1 1 1 63
FWD 28 Benjamin Duguid 1 1 0 0 30
FWD 33 Santi Llanos 2 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Paul Torres Jr. 0 0 0 0 72
9 Jaiden Fox Trevelyan 4 2 1 0 60
10 Alexander Radu 6 5 0 1 45
11 Isaias Noe Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 41
20 Mateo Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 17
45 Victor Roldan 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 17 11 2 3 919

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Ethan Connelly 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Bethany (KS) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 9 Brandon Gomez 1 1 0 0 57
M 11 Jarit Mejia 0 0 0 0 90
M 16 Preston Parr 0 0 0 0 70
M 18 Karl-Heinz Morrow 0 0 0 0 50
D 23 Steven McQueen 1 0 0 0 90
M 26 Baptista Amofa 0 0 0 0 90
M 29 Richard Livingston 1 0 0 0 90
F 30 Yandel Ramos 1 0 0 0 37
D 33 Preston Vincent 1 0 0 0 90
F 42 Mordecai Masakwa 1 0 0 0 79
GK 49 Gunvald Andresen 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
14 Antonio Robles 2 0 0 0 45
19 Tomas Bedoya 0 0 0 0 45
37 Lukas Wiebe 0 0 0 0 15
45 Emmanuel Dukuly 1 1 0 0 53

Totals 9 2 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
49 Gunvald Andresen 90:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston College 7 10 17
Bethany (KS) 2 7 9

Saves By Period
Hesston College 0 2 2
Bethany (KS) 5 4 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hesston College 0 0 0
Bethany (KS) 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Hesston College 7 3 10
Bethany (KS) 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

81:21
HESST
ON Jaiden Fox Trevelyan Yura Yamazaki

GOAL by Hesston College Jaiden Fox Trevelyan
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Yura Yamazaki, goal
number 1 for season.

86:32
HESST
ON Yura Yamazaki Ethan Connelly , Alexander Radu

GOAL by Hesston College Yura Yamazaki, Assist
by Ethan Connelly and Alexander Radu, goal
number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HESSTON Ethan Connelly at goalie for Hesston College.
0:00 BETHANY Gunvald Andresen at goalie for Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
1:53 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Yandel Ramos, High.
4:33 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
7:08 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
10:51 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Benjamin Duguid, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
12:35 HESSTON Offside against Hesston College.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
16:42 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
17:51 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Isaias Noe Rodriguez for Yura Yamazaki.
17:51 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Paul Torres Jr. for Ignacio Salazar.
19:17 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College James Hori, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
19:39 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
22:09 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
26:07 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
27:08 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Emmanuel Dukuly for Yandel Ramos.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
28:29 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Kenji Taira, Wide Left.
30:06 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Jaiden Fox Trevelyan for Benjamin Duguid.
30:06 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Antonio Robles for Brandon Gomez.
30:06 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Tomas Bedoya for Karl-Heinz Morrow.
31:12 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Jaiden Fox Trevelyan, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
31:45 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Jaiden Fox Trevelyan, Wide Right.
32:38 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
35:27 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
36:46 HESSTON Yellow card on Hesston College James Hori.
36:46 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Richard Livingston, Wide Left.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
39:55 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Victor Roldan for Alexander Radu.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
41:53 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Mateo Gonzalez for James Hori.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BETHANY

For Bethany (KS): #11 Jarit Mejia, #14 Antonio Robles, #16 Preston Parr, #19 Tomas Bedoya, #23 Steven McQueen,
#26 Baptista Amofa, #29 Richard Livingston, #33 Preston Vincent, #42 Mordecai Masakwa, #45 Emmanuel Dukuly,
#49 Gunvald Andresen.

45:00 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Abel Aguado for Alexander Radu.
45:00 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Victor Roldan for Yura Yamazaki.
45:00 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Jaiden Fox Trevelyan for James Hori.
45:00 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Yura Yamazaki for Victor Roldan.
45:00 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Alexander Radu for Abel Aguado.
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
45:00 HESSTON Yellow card on Hesston College Isaias Noe Rodriguez.
49:12 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
52:40 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Yura Yamazaki, High.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
55:33 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Santi Llanos, Wide Right.
57:10 BETHANY Header Shot by Bethany (KS) Steven McQueen, High.
57:58 HESSTON Yellow card on Hesston College Team.



-- HESSTON AC Julian Ramirez
58:00 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
58:22 HESSTON Red card on Hesston College Isaias Noe Rodriguez.
58:53 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Ignacio Salazar for Mateo Gonzalez.
61:25 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Abel Aguado for Kenji Taira.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
62:26 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, High.
62:47 HESSTON Yellow card on Hesston College Team.
-- HESSTON HC Dante Texeira
63:13 HESSTON Hesston College substitution: Abel Aguado for Kenji Taira.
63:13 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Brandon Gomez for Mordecai Masakwa.
65:59 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Brandon Gomez, Save (by goalie) Ethan Connelly.
66:09 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Emmanuel Dukuly, Save (by goalie) Ethan Connelly.
66:22 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
67:21 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Santi Llanos, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
69:04 BETHANY Header Shot by Bethany (KS) Preston Vincent, Wide Left.
69:45 BETHANY Yellow card on Bethany (KS) Steven McQueen.
69:45 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
69:52 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Karl-Heinz Morrow for Preston Parr.
70:31 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Antonio Robles, Wide Left.
72:57 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Alexander Radu, Save (by goalie) Gunvald Andresen.
74:19 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Antonio Robles, Wide Left.
74:42 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Mordecai Masakwa for Antonio Robles.
74:42 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Lukas Wiebe for Tomas Bedoya.
75:43 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Mordecai Masakwa, High.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
80:37 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Yandel Ramos for Emmanuel Dukuly.
81:21 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston College Jaiden Fox Trevelyan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Yura Yamazaki, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston College 1, Bethany (KS) 0
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- HESSTON Foul on Hesston College.
84:35 HESSTON Shot by Hesston College Jaiden Fox Trevelyan, Wide Left.
86:32 HESSTON GOAL by Hesston College Yura Yamazaki, Assist by Ethan Connelly and Alexander Radu, goal number 1 for season.

Hesston College 2, Bethany (KS) 0
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


